OUT
VDD
CB_EN_
GND
1
2
4
3

These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device placed in conductive foam
during storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TA PART NUMBER PACKAGE PACKAGE PACKAGE OVP ORDERING INFORMATION
DESIGNATOR MARKING
TAPE AND REEL TAPE AND REEL
(LARGE) (SMALL)
–40°C to BQ29200 QFN-8 DRB 200 4.35 V BQ29200DRBR BQ29209DRBT
+110°C
BQ29209 209 4.30 V BQ29209DRBR BQ29209DRBT
THERMAL INFORMATION
bq2920x
THERMAL METRIC (1) DRB UNITS
8 PINS